U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20	101984436	1			
Tab settings	T	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	The later was the state of the	
To the Honorable Commissioner	or Patents and Trademarks: F	•			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Inverses Medical Technology	no.			of receiving party(ies)	
Inverness Medical Technology, Inc.		Name: _Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc.			
<u>ا</u> / ۰ر	30.02	Intern	al Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger	_	51	Sawyer Road, Suite 200	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street	t Address: 21	Sawyer Road, Suite 200	
Other					
11\21\01		City:_	Waltham	State: MA_Zip: 02453	
Execution Date:		Addition	nal name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic			e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>D441,298, D422,217</u>				
			0408,292, & 6	3,319,665 	
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total n	umber of appli	cations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:		7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3)	41)\$160.00	
Name:					
Internal Address:	Enclosed Form PTO-2038				
		A	uthorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Depos	sit account nun	nber:	
Street Address: Oppedahl & La	rson LLP	4			
P.O. Box 5068		15-06 ———	510	NATIONAL AND	
City:_DillonState:_CO_Z	Zip:				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE		
9. Signature.					
		_		1	
Marina T. Larson, PhD	Mar	ina l	Y Xars	January 8, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	۹			Date	
Total nu	mper of pages including cover	r sheet, attac	chments, and doc	uments: 5	
2 MUELLER 00000015 0441298 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inverness Medical Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest to the Patents set forth on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on and as of November 21, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the to the inventions covered thereby, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Patents, and all causes of action (in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present or future infringement of the Patents and the rights thereto, and all rights to past damages relating thereto;

And Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0148 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 21\_day of November\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

Inverness Medical Technology, Inc.

By: for horanger

STATE OF Massachusetts	)
COUNTY OF Middlesex	)ss.: )

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this 21 day of November 2001, before me came, who stated that he is the <u>President</u> (Title of Person signing) of Inverness Medical Technology, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Inverness Medical Technology, Inc. with full authority to do so.

Notary Public Pres To Hompel Ny Commission exprhes 10/02/02

Patent No.

6,139,665

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Title</u>

Bottle D441,298 Cap for Bottle D422,217 Combined Bottle and Cap D408,292

Home Test Kit and Method with Telephone Verification of Results